# SRI SRI ANIRUDDHADEVA SPORTS UNIVERSITY CHABUA, DISTRICT DIBRUGARH: ASSAM

(A State University)

Email ID: registrar.ssasu@gmail.com

Phone No.: 0373 - 2950466

No. SASU/CHB/296/Ph.D/2024/ 2225

Date: 12/12/2024

To The Principal. All Indian Colleges.

Subject: Announcement of Ph.D. Programme in Physical Education (Session 2024-25)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from Sri Sri Aniruddhadeva Sports University (SSASU), Chabua!

We are pleased to announce that Sri Sri Aniruddhadeva Sports University, a premier institute dedicated to advancing education and research in the field of sports, is now inviting applications for admission to the Ph.D. Programme in Physical Education for the academic session 2024-25.

The enclosed flyer provides detailed information regarding the programme, including eligibility criteria, important dates, and the application process. We request your kind support in circulating this announcement among your faculty, students, and affiliated departments to ensure it reaches all prospective candidates interested in pursuing a Ph.D. in Physical Education.

For any further information or queries, please feel free to contact us at Email Id: registrar.ssasu@gmail.com, Ph.: 0373-2950466, Website: www.sasu.ac.in

We would deeply appreciate your assistance in promoting this initiative aimed at fostering academic and research excellence in the domain of Physical Education.

Thank you for your cooperation.

With warm regards,

Enclosure: Flyer for Ph.D. Programme in Physical Education (Session 2024-25)

(Pankaj Borthakur) 1414064

Registrar,

Sri Sri Aniruddhadeva Sports University



# Sri Sri Aniruddhadeva Sports University Chabua

(A State University of Assam)
Recognized by the UGC under 2(f) categories

### ANNOUNCEMENT

## Ph.D. Programme in Physical Education

Session 2024-25

Sri Sri Aniruddhadeva Sports University (SSASU), a premier institute dedicated to excellence in sports education and research, invites applications for admission to the Ph.D. Programme in Physical Education for the academic session 2024-25.

# Why Pursue a Ph.D. at SSASU?

- Opportunity to work under experienced faculty and mentors.
- Access to state-of-the-art research facilities.
- Emphasis on pioneering advancements in Physical Education and allied fields.
- Collaboration opportunities with leading national and international organizations.

#### Eligibility Criteria:

- Master's Degree in Physical Education or equivalent with a minimum of 55% marks (50% for reserved categories).
- Qualified in NET-JRF/NET-AP/NET-Ph.D. or equivalent are exempted from the written test.

#### Important Dates:

- Last Date for Submission of Application Form: 12.01.2025
- Entrance Examination Date: 20.01.2025
- Interview Schedule: 20.01.2025

### How to Apply?

- Download the application form from the university website: www.sasu.ac.in
- Pay the application fee online.
- Submit the completed application form along with proof of payment and all required documents through email at.

## Contact Us: For queries and further information:

· Email: registrar@sasu.ac.in

Phone: 0373- 2950466

Website: www.sasu.ac.in

Note: The Ph.D. Programme is governed as per the Ordinance and Regulation for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.), 2023 of Sri Sri Aniruddhadeva Sports University, Chabua, Assam.